Project Name Operation, Maintenance and Management of Cafeteria at the 

Rajiv Gandhi Water Sports Complex (RGWSC), Marina Park, 
Aberdeen, Sri Vijaya Puram 

Bidding Process Single-stage bidding process  
Type of Bidding On-line Mode (https://eprocure.andamannicobar.gov.in) 
RFP Document Fee Nil 
Bid Security INR 1,25,000 (Rupees One lakh twenty five thousand only) 
Bidding Parameter Annual Rent payable to ANIIDCO 
Agreement Period 5 Years 
Schedule of Bidding Process 
RFP issue date 09.02.2026 
RFP Document 
downloading start date 

09.02.2026 

Bid Due Date 03.03.2026 at 03.00 pm 
Opening of Technical

[...]

1.15.1 The Bidder may modify, substitute or withdraw its Bid after submission prior to the 

Bid Due Date. No Bid can be modified, substituted or withdrawn by the Bidder on 
or after the Bid Due Date.  

1.16 Bid Security 

The Bidder shall furnish as part of its Bid, a bid security of Rs. 1,25,000 (Rupees one 
lakh twenty five thousand only), in the form of a Bank Guarantee issued by a 
Nationalized or a Scheduled Bank in India, in favour of ANIIDCO in the format at 
Annexure-I: Form 8 (the “Bid Security”) and having a validity period not less than 
180 (one hundred and eighty) days from the Bid Due Date, inclusive of a claim

[...]

expense, claims, demands and proceedings relating to or arising out of occurrence or 
existence of any Force Majeure Event or exercise of any right pursuant hereto. 

7.2.4 If a Force Majeure Event subsists for a period of 180 (one hundred and eighty) days 

or more within a continuous period of 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days, either 
Party may in its discretion terminate this Agreement by issuing a Termination 
Notice to the other Party without being liable in any manner whatsoever, and upon 
issue of such Termination Notice, this Agreement shall, notwithstanding anything to